Telefon: +49 (0) 6135 7026 -0
Telefax: +49 (0) 6135 931070
PPM-Series PPMxx-S12-xxELF              UP TO 3 W AC/DC* CONVERTER SINGLE OUTPUT SIP12
Input Specifications
Input voltage range 85- 264 VAC*,  100- 400 VDC
Input current  40 mA , typ.

Case material UL 94V-0 rated
Install PCB
MTBF >200,000h @25°C
RoHS compliant Soldering 260°C / max. 10 sec.
Examples of Partnumbers/Modelcode
PART
 NO.
Power
(Watt)
OUTPUT
 (Volt)
RIPPLE AND NOISE
(typ.)
EFFICIENCY
 (% min.)
PPM1.65-S12-3R3ELF 1.65 3.3V / 500mA 50mV 70
PPM2.5-S12-05ELF 2.5 5V / 500mA 50mV 70
PPM3-S12-09ELF 3 9V / 330mA 150mV 75
PPM3-S12-12ELF 3 12V / 250mA 150mV 78
PPM3-S12-15ELF 3 15V / 200mA 150mV 78
PPM3-S12-24ELF 3 24V / 125mA 150mV 78
Other specifications please enquire.
PPM-Series PPMxx-S12-xxELF               UP TO 3 W AC/DC CONVERTER SINGLE OUTPUT SIP12
Dimensions / Pinning
2